
State of Ohio Environmental Protection Agency

Northeast District Office

2110 East Aurora Rd.

Twinsburg, Ohio 44087

January 11, 2008

TELE: (330) 963-1200 FAX: (330) 487-0769 	
Ted Strickland, Governor

vnw.epastaIe.oh.us	 Lee Fisher, Lieutenant Governor

Chris Korleski, Director

RE: MK MORSE COMPANY
STARK COUNTY
OHD 004 462 032
PARTIAL RETURN TO COMPLINACE

Mr. Thomas Competty
Process Engineer
MK Morse Company
P.O. Box 8677
Canton, Ohio 44711

Dear Mr. Competty:

On December 31, 2007, the Ohio EPA received MK Morse's response to the December 5,
2007 notice of violation letter (NOV). The MK Morse response included the following
attachments:

A. Job title and description for the Process/Environmental Engineer
B. Job title and description for the Traffic Manager
C. Job title and description for the Assistant Traffic Manager

As stated in the NOV, MK Morse had adequately addressed the following violations at the
time of the inspection and no further action was required:

3. Labeling/marking- standards for small quantity handlers of universal waste,
OAC rule 3745-273-14(E)

4. Accumulation time limits -standards for small quantity handlers of universal
waste, OAC rule 3745-273-15(C)

5. Packaging of Universal Waste Lamps, OAC rule 3745-273-13(D) (1)

Based on the information submitted, it appears that MK Morse has adequately addressed
the following violation:

Personnel Training, QAC rule 3745-65-16(D) (2)

You state that a representative sample of the floor sweepings has been collected and that
the results of the analysis will be submitted to Ohio EPA. Until these results are received,
MK Morse will remain in violation of the following violation from the NOV:

Waste Evaluation, OAC 3745-52-11
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Ohio EPA also noted several concerns in the NOV.

Item #6 was in regards to the confidentiality of the map received during the inspection. My
attorney, Todd Anderson will be e-mailing you with the apparent deficiencies of the
confidentiality request.

It appears MK Morse has or will be addressing the waste characterization concerns noted
in item #7.

Failure to list specific deficiencies and or violations in this communication does not relieve
MK Morse from the responsibility of complying with all applicable laws, rules and
regulations.

Further be advised that any instances of non-compliance can continue as subjects of
pending or future enforcement actions.

Please respond to this letter in writing by February 10, 2008, and provide the waste
characterization. Should you have any questions or require additional information, please
contact Frank Popotnik, my supervisor, or me at (330) 963-1200.

Sincerely,

Karen L. Nesbit
Division of Hazardous Waste Management

KLN:cl

ec:	 Frank Popotnik, DHWM, NEDO
Harry Sarvis, DWHM, CO

cc:	 Natalie Oryshkewych, DHWM, NEDO


